

August 30, 2022

## To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that CViConnect is a sole source product; manufactured, sold, and distributed exclusively by LifeScience Technologies. No division of LifeScience Technologies, nor any other company, makes a similar or competing product. Competition in providing CViConnect is precluded by the existence of a copyright.

LifeScience Technologies is the manufacturer and has the exclusive rights to market this product. There are no agents or dealers authorized to represent this product.

Additionally, there is no other like item or product available for purchase that would serve the same purpose or function.

If you desire additional information, please don't hesitate to contact me at <a href="mailto:steveh@cviconnect.co">steveh@cviconnect.co</a> or visit our website at cviconnect.co. Thank you for your interest in our product.

Respectfully submitted, Steve Hendrix

Steve Hendrix

President

CViConnect (a platform from LifeScience Technologies)

